
2025-346 

2025-347 

2025-348 

2025-349 

2025-350 

2025-351 

2025-352 

Regular Council Meeting 
Tuesday, December 9, 2025, at 6:30 pm 
Powassan Council Chambers - Trout Creek Community Centre 

Present: 

Staff: 

Absent, 
With Regrets: 

Presentations: 

Peter Mclsaac, Mayor 
Markus Wand, Deputy Mayor 
Leo Patey, Councillor 
Dave Britton, Councillor 

Allison Quinn, Clerk 
Trevor Keefe, Manager of Operations 

Randy Hall, Councillor 

None. 

Disclosure of Monetary Interest and General Nature Thereof: None. 

Moved by: L. Patey Seconded by: M. Wand 
That the agenda of the Regular Council Meeting of December 9, 2025, be 
approved. 

Moved by: M. Wand Seconded by: L. Patey 
That the minutes of the Regular Meeting of Council ofNovember 18, 2025, 
be adopted. 

Moved by: L. Patey Seconded by: M. Wand 

Carried 

Carried 

That the minutes from the Golden Sunshine Municipal Non-Profit Housing Corporation 
committee meeting of September 16, 2025, be received. Carried 

Moved by: M. Wand Seconded by: L. Patey 
That the minutes from Clerk, A. Quinn regarding the Renewal Agreement for Integrity 
Commissioner Services be received; and, 

FURTHER that staff be directed to execute the Agreement. 

Moved by: L. Patey Seconded by: M. Wand 

Carried 

That the memo from Manager of Operations, T. Keefe, regarding the Clark Street Pavement 
Review Update be received, for information purposes. Carried 

Moved by: M. Wand Seconded by: L. Patey 
That the memo from Clerk, A. Quinn, regarding the draft Powassan and District Union Public 
Library Agreement be received, for information purposes. Carried 

Moved by: L. Patey Seconded by: M. Wand 
That the memo from Manager of Operation, T. Keefe, regarding the Hummel Bridge Update 
be received, for information purposes. Carried 






